
Who to contact for what: 
 
 
 
Staff 
Rev. Tom Gartin, Email: Tom@faithec.org 
Rev. Sonya Reichel, Email: Sonya@faithec.org 
Rosie Sabado, Director of Music, Email: Rosie@faithec.org 
Monica Ness, Children/Youth & Administration, Email: Monica@faithec.org 
 
Treasurer 
Lynne Thomas, Email: lgthomas5256@gmail.com 
Please contact Lynne with any questions regarding your stewardship pledge, donations, 
etc. 
 
Sr. Warden for the Vestry 
Fred Campbell-Craven, Email: fcampbellcraven@gmail.com 
 
Warden for the Vestry 
Bob Gilmore, Email: resqengr@sbcglobal.net 
 
The Administrative Office - available in-person by appointment 
Email: Faithec@faithec.org 
 

• Request to add something to the calendar 
• General questions about worship, events, activities, supplies, and facility 

use 
• Announcements for Sunday services 
• E-news articles 
• How to use Zoom for a church-related virtual activity 
• Address or contact information changes 

 
Prayer Requests 
Please email all prayer requests to Prayers@faithec.org 
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